

CHAD M. STOKES
LICENSED IN OREGON AND WASHINGTON

cstokes@cablehuston.com www.cablehuston.com

June 11, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 2030 – Alliance of Western Energy Consumers' Signatory Pages to Modified

Protective Order 20-166

Filing Center,

Attached for filing in Docket UM 2030 is Appendix A of Modified Protective Order 20-166, signed by Chad M. Stokes, on behalf of Alliance of Western Energy Consumers. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Chad M. Stokes

CMS:bh Enclosure

APPENDIX A

Signatory Page for Parties and Persons Qualified to Access Highly Confidential Information Under Paragraph 9

 Consent to be Bou 	nd
---------------------------------------	----

procee	ding.	Protective Order governs the use of "Highly Confidential Intestern Energy Consumers (AWEC)	
Order.		(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this	Modified Protective
Signat	ure:	Chl He	
Printed:		Chad M. Stokes	
Date:		06-11-2020	
II.	Persor	s Qualified Pursuant to Paragraph 9.	
I have	read the	e Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its te	erms.
I certify	/ that:		
	a.	I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as requand 13, and to destroy it at the conclusion of this process Paragraph 16.	, <u> </u>
	b.	I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission.	
	C.	The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply a ge information.	
Ву:		Name: Chad M. Stokes ss: 1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500, Portland, OR 97201 yer: Cable Huston, LLP	06-11-2020 ners